
Page 1 of 2 

DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 

Administrative Office Building, 

Estate Division (Kandla Land Section), 
Gandhidham, Kachchh, Gujarat – 370 201 

 

E - TENDER NOTICE NO. LS –     06 /2023 

 
No: LW/PL/3587          DATED: - 12 /07/2023 
NAME OF WORK  E-TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR ALLOTMENT OF  03 NOS. OF 

PLOTS (WITH STRUCTURE) SITUATED AT OLD KANDLA FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF LIQUID STORAGE TANKS (PRODUCTS PERMITED IN 

THE EARLIER ALLOTMENT LETTERS) ON 30 YEARS LEASE  ON AS 
IS WHERE IS BASIS .  

COST OF TENDER 
DOCUMENT 

(NON – 
REFUNDABLE) 

TENDER FEES (NON REFUNDABLE) OF RS.5900.00 (RS. FIVE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED ONLY) (I.E. RS.5000.00 + GST @18%) IS TO BE SUBMITTED TO 
DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY IN FORM OF DEMAND DRAFT/ BANKERS’ 
CHEQUE/ PAY ORDER IN FAVOUR OF "DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY”, PAYABLE 
AT GANDHIDHAM FROM ANY NATIONALIZED / SCHEDULED BANK ONLY SHALL BE 
ACCEPTED.  
 

E.M.D. (Rs.) EMD FOR THE PLOT IS TO BE SUBMITTED TO DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY IN 
FORM OF DEMAND DRAFT / BANKERS CHEQUE / PAY ORDER IN FAVOUR OF 
"DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY”, PAYABLE AT GANDHIDHAM FROM ANY 
NATIONALIZED / SCHEDULED BANK. 

OR 
EMD CAN ALSO BE SUBMITTED IN THE FORM OF BANK GUARANTEE FROM ANY 
NATIONALIZED BANK /SCHEDULED BANK HAVING BRANCH AT GANDHIDHAM AS 
PER THE FORMAT ATTACHED. THE BANK GUARANTEE SHOULD BE VALID FOR 
MINIMUM PERIOD OF SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF OPENING OF ON-LINE 
TECHNICAL BID, AS MENTIONED UNDER:   

S.  
N. 

DESCRIPTION 
/LOCATION 

AREA 
(IN SQ. 
MTRS) 

EMD                                      
(PER PLOT ) 

WITH 
STRUCTURE 

EMD                                      
(PER PLOT ) 
WITHOUT 

STRUCTURE 

0011  02 0033  04 05 
0011  At Old 

Kandla(earlier 
allotted to M/s. 
Naranbhai P. 

Patel(I) Pvt. Ltd., 

1122228811  33,,4466,,3366,,332266//--  13,28,522/- 

0022  At Old 
Kandla(earlier 
allotted to M/s. 
Naranbhai P. 

Patel(I) Pvt. Ltd., 

881100  2244,,5588,,663355//--  87,623/- 

0033  At Old 
Kandla(earlier 
allotted to M/s. 
Naranbhai P. 
Patel(I) Pvt. Ltd., 

11882299  1100,,6644,,885566//--  1,97,856/- 

  

NNOOTTEE::  --  IINN  CCAASSEE  OOFF  OORRIIGGIINNAALL  LLEESSSSEEEE  ((PPRREEVVIIOOUUSS  LLEESSSSEEEE))  OOFF  RREESSPPEECCTTIIVVEE  

PPLLOOTT,,  TTHHEE  EE..MM..DD..  OONN  TTHHEE  VVAALLUUEE  OOFF  SSTTRRUUCCTTUURREESS  IISS  NNOOTT    RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  

SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  AANNDD  TTHHEEYY  HHAAVVEE  RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  EEMMDD  AATT  CCOOLLUUMMNN  NNOO..  

55..  TTHHEE  OOTTHHEERRSS  BBIIDDDDEERR  IISS  RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  EEMMDD  AATT  CCOOLLUUMMNN  NNOO..  

44,,  WWHHIICCHH  IINNCCLLUUDDEESS  1100%%  VVAALLUUEE  OOFF  EEXXIISSTTIINNGG  SSTTRRUUCCTTUURREE  OONN  TTHHEE  LLAANNDD..    
 

PRE – BID 
MEETING  

PRE-BID MEETING 24-07-2023 AT 12:00 HOURS AT BOARD ROOM, AO 
BUILDING, DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY, GANDHIDHAM. 
 

DOWNLOADING TENDER DOCUMENTS CAN BE DOWNLOADED FROM THE OFFICIAL WEB – SITE 



Page 2 of 2 

OF TENDER 
DOCUMENTS   

 

OF DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITYhttps://www.deendayalport.gov.in, 
https:/www.eprocure.gov.in OR https://www.nprocure.com 

DATE OF 
DOWNLOADING 

OF TENDER 
DOCUMENT  

FROM 12-07-2023 UPTO  09-08-2023 12:30 HOURS 

LAST DATE & 
TIME FOR ON – 
LINE TENDER 
SUBMISSION  

ON 09-08-2023  UPTO 12:30 HOURS ON WEBSITE www.nprocure.com 

ON – LINE 
OPENING OF 

TECHNICAL BID  

ON 09-08-2023 AT 16:00 HOURS  

FOR FURTHER DETAILS, AMENDMENTS OR EXTENSION OF TIME, PLEASE VISIT 
https://www.deendayalport.gov.in, https:/www.eprocure.gov.in   OR https://www.nprocure.com 

 

 

        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (KL) 
      DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 

https://www.deendayalport.gov.in/
http://www.nprocure.com/
http://www.nprocure.com/
https://www.deendayalport.gov.in/
http://www.nprocure.com/

